

original

Watter American Comme

305

DEDICATION. single KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I Matilda Odell, as proprietor, have caused the land embraced in the annexed plat to be surveyed, laid out and platted, to be known as: "ODELL WOODS" A part of NW2 SW2 Sec. 22, T2NR5E, Township of Gence, Livingston Co. Mich. and that the streets as shown on said plat are hereby dedicated to the use of the lot owners. All lots extend to the waters edge. Signed and Sealed in Presence of

STATE OF MICHIGAN, County of Livingston, ss. On this $7\frac{74}{4}$ day of May 1935, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally came the above named Matilda Odell, known to me to be the person who executed the above dedication, and acknowledged the same to be her free act and deed.

J'rank d) Such Notary Public Livingston Co. Mich.

My Commission expires April 7, 1939

matilda Odell I.S.

DESCRIPTION OF LAND PLATTED.

The land embraced in the annexed plat of "ODELL WOODS" A part of NW1 SW1 Sec. 22 T2NR5E. Township of Genoa. Livingston Co. Mich., is described as follows: Beginning at a point 172 ft. North of S.W.Cor. N.W. 1 S.W. 1 Sec. 22, T2NR5E, Township of Genoa, Livingston Co. Mich. Running thence North 218.1 ft.; thence N 69°E 98 ft.; thence N 31° E 223 ft.; thence S 36°-15'E 229.9 ft.; thence S 36° W 249.7 ft.; thence S 70°-40' W 208.5 ft. to point of beginning.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE. I hereby certify that the plat hereon delineated is a correct one and that permanent metal monuments of not less than one inch in diameter and fifteen inches in length set in a concrete base at least four inches in diameter and foty-eight inches in depth have been placed at points marked thus 0 as thereon shown at all angles in the boundaries of the land platted, as shown on said plat.

Clay W. Gordon Registered Surveyor, Howell Mich.

CERTIFICATE OF TOWNSHIP APPROVAL. This plat was approved by the Township Board of the Township of Genoa at a meeting May 1935. Township Clerk.

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL BY COUNTY BOARD. This plat was approved on the Juventy fourth day of May 1935.

Louis Judge of Probate. County Clerk. NST TI $\overline{\Lambda}$ $\mathcal{A}_{1} \mathcal{A}_{1}$ annan County Treasurer.

County Treasurer.

COUNTY THEASURER'S CERTIFICATE RELATING TO TAXES.

Office of County Treasurer, Livingston County . I hereby certify, That there are No tax liens or titles held by the State on the lands described above, and that there are No tax liens or titles held by individuals on said lands, for the five years preceding the 7th day of May 1935. and that the taxes for said period of five years are All paid, as shown by the records of this office.

> NOTE: All dimensions are given in feet and decimals thereof. This plat is bounded on the South and East by plat of "CROOKED LAKE PENINSULAR SUB." and embraces that part which was recently vacated.